

PRESS RELEASE OCTOBER 20, 2021

A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS RESIGNS AT OWN REQUEST

Christine Rankin has, at her own request, chosen to leave her position as a member of Adventure Box's board.

Christine Rankin, who has been a board member of Adventure box Technology AB (publ) since 2018, has announced her intention to resign from the board. The background is that Christine has undertaken other assignments which give rise to a conflict of interest. Christine intends to leave the Adventure Box board with immediate effect.

"We are grateful for Christine's meritorious work over several years as a member of the board and wish her all the best in the future." comments Örjan Frid, Chairman of the Board of Adventure Box.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:

Rickard Riblom, CEO Adventure Box, +46 (0)70 444 24 79, rickard@adventurebox.com, corp.adventurebox.com

ABOUT ADVENTURE BOX TECHNOLOGY AB

Adventure Box, the leading social cloud gaming platform for user-created games, makes it easy and fun to make, share and play 3D games online. The company's world-leading streaming technology is patent-protected. Founded in Stockholm 2014, the company also has staff in Paris, Seville, Malta, and Copenhagen. Adventure Box is traded at Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the short name ADVBOX and ISIN code SE0012955276.

Aktieinvest FK AB with email ca@aktieinvest.se and phone number +46 739 49 62 50 is the company's Certified Adviser.